In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 8.5 of I_ I Q O 2 .

the Insolvency (England o
& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e sz e  INOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

%

Companies House

TUESDAY

*ABJSIADX"
A13

1411172017 #1177
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

m
corprymr [0 [7 (8 [0 112 7] -

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of in

Company name in full |Aquabright Ltd -~

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Steven

Surname Wiseglass

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number ‘ St John's Terrace

Street } 11-15 New Road

Post town ‘ Manchester

County/Region ‘

Postcode W I——2—;67" 1 ’T’?l—

Country &

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

Liquidator’'s address @

Building name/number| 8 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ‘ another liquidator.

Post town ‘

County/Region ’

Fostods T T T

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

b o AR BRI

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affaits by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sansture
X =y X
Signature date l?’? WW ‘TQ*I—?WF

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

mesenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there s a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Steven Wiseglass

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@Where to send

Company name

Inquesta Corporate Recovery & Ir‘»

Address

St John's Terrace
11-15 New Road

¥gjeaydgturn this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

’TET ﬂ Further information

r
Fosttonn Manchester

County/Region

e af2 e Tt
Country

| DX

{ Telephone 03330050080

mecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

L1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

L You have attached the required documents.

[3 You have signed the form,

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been pravided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs

-

Statement as to affairs of Aquabright {4d
Company No. 07801274

on the 25 October 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date
of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true,




Aquabright Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 October 2017

A - Sumimary of Assets

Assets Baok Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge!
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Book Debis 14,815.62

14,306.08

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors

Signature w%

—_— p]

Date QS A\~ ROV

L

14,306.06



Aquabright Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 Qclober 2017

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferantial creditors (Carried from Page A) 14,306.06
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,308.08
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
14,306.06
Estimated prescribed par of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,306.06
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deflciency/surplus of assets after floating charges 14,306.06
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 14,306.,08
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 36,650.22
Dirgctors' Loan Accounts 88,403.85
HMRGC 53,938.78
178,992.95
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (164,686.89)
Estimated deficiencyfsurplus as regards creditors _(1645@_._?_9}_
Issued and called up capital
NiL
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members {164,686.89)

Signature % Date _ QS O - IO\
[y 7



= 3 ameubic

G6°766'8L) Bunyeyo| ssuwIg o
00°020'L 840 0109 'P40JPEIG ‘PEO WOROGLES ‘21iusD ssaulsng pAoIoH €2 seonIRg AURUNooNY giL LOLO
¥£0LE' 02 Idt 6109 ‘SAUYSHIOA I1SOA UCIEBLNDBID '[ESISWOD "MaIA WY |LE upis|(J sausia |9yl 0oL
8CE02'L Hry 12ag 'Asiubiey| ‘aue uojleq ‘asnoH Yoloseq pi1 sajiddng [eLiouuelr Joog 0083
00789. d¥6 Z1DS '21IUSPIoiHSH ‘@B 19e8S UBIH €95 aljus) sAINOSY 8Y 1 004D
00°0c9'L ANF /87 'spaen ‘peoy; sjeboueH v1 I pry ebed sy; ouo 0000
007002 790 2z 'spaat ‘Aslop ‘Aeps ue)ing ‘abejna ssauisng sued A2imoH ‘esnoH sndwiAio PRI SJUZIUNOIY UIBUMON OOND
L9°E60'89 Id¥ 6104 "SNYSHIOA ISP 'UOIESIPICAL) BSOS ‘MIIA Ui | upjsil meynem 00w
£8'8SY D16 01ag 'plojpeig ‘pecy uoclg)y ‘s volaiy Jo0ld 1S] | wooy sieHoIg eauRmSy| sAey oD
8L BEB'EG avl v/ ‘joodiear] ‘asnoH ueibey J0o|4 YIG "Hun ASUSAIOSU} [BuoneN DXINH SWIOIEND 2 enusaay WH ZOHD
000452 dd¥ 6109 ‘SHYSHIOA ISOAA ‘UCIEaUY0a]) ‘[ESIOUWIO) "MIIA Wiad LE unjgIg 9 LOSDD
69'8EL r32 2157 'BIUSHIOA 1S3RA ‘SpasT ‘peoy AS|ULY '3SNOH umoID P wewsbeuely ysiy lepunes 0090
0TELY'L 'S 0L ‘uopuoT 'PeCY WeRRY 2Fg dej uo [epden 1002
00'929'} ade 1sno auysduiey 199ld LLZ X0g Od P sremyjog juIuestD 0002
[A Tasp AR HVYS LC8 ‘plojpelg ‘aue] JedA 'esnoH aiened pung aspdiug sssuisng £0go
000y 9%/ PNN ‘uoidweypon ‘aaud UOINAR] $#£21 '9snoH piesAejoieg pieoAeoieg zZodgo
00'005") ZNBG 787 ‘speo ‘peoy UopuURLEID £Z '9SNO JanousH dTT suouatjog s¥oe|g 0092
3 mmm.i_ui aweN Koy
sioypasy Auedwiocs

P31 3ubuGenby

fouaaposu) @ Alarodsy ajesodion eysanbug



e WP o

.\% aumeubis

060 000 sz 00's Buypelo] sanuzg Areuipa ¢
000 Qo0 oS 00’1 Reuipio 7 6104 ‘SNYSHIOA IS ‘UCIBILDIODID ‘[BRISLIOD "MaIA WS g upjsK] souese] RRUSIN AN LOAH
000 600 ag 0oL Aeupig ¥ 5L 'AUYSHIO ), ISV, UNBAROAND ._mwm.Ewo_w ‘map el Lo upsiq pied smauiiei iy QoaH
000 000 T 00t Arewpio £3 "pue|bug ‘pleweys 'euoisiuad ‘proyY joqiel ‘sbueyoxg au | g Jopuexsiy SN 009H
saleyg anep

dn pred dn psjeD 10 'ON jeumwioy edAl S50JpPY BWEN Aoy
SIOPIOYEYS

P11 ybugenby

Aosuanjosu| g Aleacosy ejerodior) ejsenbuj



